This study investigates the effect of Jigsaw instructional strategy on performance in plane-shapes 
concept among junior secondary school students in Kebbi State, Nigeria. The study was guide by two 
research questions and hypotheses. The researcher adopts pretest-posttest quasi-experimental 
research design. A sample of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) JSS II Students, purposively selected 
from a population of one thousand four hundred and fifty-seven (1457) students in the study area 
drawn from two out of 11 mixed gender public secondary schools within Zuru Metropolis. Data were 
collected using Plane-shapes Performance Test (PPT) with r = 0.73. The researcher employed descriptive 
statistics to answer the research questions and t-test statistics at 0.05 alpha level to test the null